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PLAT ™D ACCOMPANY PETIT AN
FCR
SPECIAL EXCEPTION OF PROPEX
AT

G509 YCRK ROAD
Elcction District No.2

Seale: 1" 10

Baltimore County, Ma
Ay 18, !'?r;?.
) 192, 1272 .
Reatg ol adsharates, .
430 CHOMWELL BRIDGE ROAD
Cnee 73120 x BALTIMORE, MARVLAND 2i2eé
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PETITION FuR ZONING RE-CLAS. .FICATION B % & ) 3|

- i J 5 ‘ - ' ‘:

. R SPECIAL EXCEPTION P | |

}_h AND/O Lyl 3 ; f
G H.E-CLAs- _FICATION \\’5‘ 70 THE ZONTNG COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: / RE: PETITION FOR A SPECIAL : BEFORE THE > | These pictures were accepted into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibits Nos. 1 |
!{, 8 | EXCEPTION |
PETITION FoR ZONIN N ‘ \ s legal owner. . of the property Situate in Baltimore SE/fcorner of York Road and : DEPUTY ZONING || througn 16. |
mﬂ SPECIAL EXCEPTIO! o\ County and which i described In the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereol, y Anneslie Road - 9th District g | |
s -&“‘ ereby petition (H-4kat- e sening: stabus-of-the- herein-dosoribed Oscar I. Schoepke - Petitione : COMMISSIONER " 1 I} With the exception of the parking area that must utilize Locust Drive to

ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMO UNTY: | NOQ. 73-121-X (Item No. 46) |
ngier situste 1a Baitimore } o the Zoning Law of Ballimore Cousty, (rom ia..- --- : oF || maneuver in and out of the respactive parking spaces, the Zoning Advisory |
Jegal owner.... of the jroperty I [

nw:y-l which is described Ia thy description and piat attached bereto pad made & purt herect, 3{ ) BALTIMORE COUNTY | Committee found no particular fault with the Petitioner's plan.
vy o

i tha haceis,

bereby petition (L Matibeaniag-
to (he Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an..

After reviewing the evidence received in this case, it is the opinion of
1

tiie Deputy Zoning C . that the Petitioner bas met the |

Seo attached descrintion

‘This Petition represents a request for a Special Exception for a Pro-
Soe attached description of Section 502, 1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and that the

fessional Building on a parcel of ground located on the southeast corner of

|
proposed use, with certain » will not be to the health,

York and Anneslie Roads.

safety, und general welfare of the public,

3 \ 197 _g, that the subject matter of Lhis pediton be advertssd, 15
3 renuB BB U Zoning Law ot Baltsors County, i two nawspapers of geveral circulation through
i ‘be posted, ami that the public hearing be hud befors the Zoning
out Baltimore County, that property
Compypmins of Bttmcr Couaty tn Beom 108, Coonty Ofice Buiding tn Towson, Baltimore

~--2 of---- popestwrr

bbb day of.... Hovesbex ________ 19R__ at1100__g'clock

ZIES
|

of Public Works, Department of Traffic Engineering, |
State Highway Administ-ation, and the Office of Planning |
and Zoning. |

tioner is providing five (5) parking spaces, two (2) w'thin the existing garage,

Testimony indicated that the Petitioner, Dr. Oscar J. Schoepke, plans 1
a7 fo  Specll Excaption, under tha mid Toakog Lew and Zoalag Reg o ' Therefure, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of |
County. to use the herein described property, for...2. 2fofessional affice | to convert the dwelling that prescntly cxists on the subject property for office | N . e L R | &
i || Baltimore County, this ,:‘2 y of November, , that the herein ¥
building B use. However, the rented second floor apartment is to remain for the time i | |
Property is 1o ba posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. i i described property should be and the same is hereby GRANTED a Special |
aree to pay expenses of above reclassifcation and/or Specisl Exception advertising, E beinz. i |
i : u': upon mp:,u this peliticn, and further agree to and are to be bound by the soaing g || Exception for Profussional Offices, subject, however, to the following |
‘. ] ..n S o o the Ly foc B 1 The property was described as being located on a heavily traveled road I et
' = ullding. ---- - Tadricions o R Chusly Rt e ¢ ] restri :
: 3 srertised scribed by Zoning Regulations. 1 and in an area that is changing from residential to commercial and office I
£ = e o u = af ’ Exception advertising. $5 ] 2 e s Il 1. That the exterior of the building be maintained in its
. 1,...,.,..|.mm_.r.w.nd_|mh-uﬂwm \\:! Pl £ op |
use=, resent state with no additious being added.
,mummaummmmwhﬂnwhm'ﬂﬂ-m :4\3\}1 ‘I P
3 posting, etc., Baltimore : R :
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled pursuant 1o the Zoniog Law for | RRVEE The Petitioner's engineer, Mr. Richard C. Smith, project engineer | z. That u;z 1-:51 scrubs, walkways, etc. be maintained
|5 County. ! X Coutrae parchin in good condition. :
e &t MMQEM.M... with the engine ring firm of Matz, Childs and Associates, Inc., felt that the I e R - 5
- | 3. t the Petitioner's plan be revise remove off-
5 nversion of twenty -four hundred and eighty-five (2485 feet to offs ! g street parking spaces that do not comply with Section
;/&m_%‘age% soversimiolimnsy.dour: hindred and etghiy=fon Peguazasitaksacitioe e I; 409.2,i.e., each parking space must contain three
/«a ’ e , | use would not appreciablc effect the traffic or community. He pointed out ¥l hundred (300) square feet, and shall include access ‘
Addren 6508 Yt XS . - i 2 = Attorney 2 | B i aisles. | 3
K 1 5 gy | thata portion of the dwelling has been utilizcd for Tr. Schoepke's dental office| | - ; .
Bllisete, @Z[J.M!-L. [ Addres 310 £.-R _Streat-..... W | 4. Thatno more than fourteen hundred and eighty-five
] . o493 Potloma 3:%0% o BN \duting the twenty-two (22) years that he has resided there. i mn::_ savare feet of the :r;lnn_ n:;::t::::;::‘:;“ .
4 929- Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. .. — =~ N used for office space, uni rking 7
! 7o Pr The Senlex. : <& He also pointed out that the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, per as described above at a rate of one (1) space for cach
3 o geptaater- 157 5, that the it muker of this petitin. ba advartiond, 20 M E | three hundred (300) square feet on the firat (loor and |
required by the Zoning Law of Biltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- k| )| #e, do not require that parking be provided for a non-commercial building with L E one (1) space for each five hundred (500) square fect on |
out Baltimore County, that propesty be posted, and that the public hearng be had before the Zoning : = \ 4 the second floor. 1
ORDERED By The Zoaing Commissioner of Baltimore County, Hhis. - gopyr-- - -day of Beltimore County In Room 108, County Ofice Building in Towsos, Baltimore [au than five thousand {5000) square fect of floor area. However, the Peti- | ‘ G il e dike SN v B e Do et i

\w:,‘

and three (3) bordering Locust Drive.

< Y {
/ /
gt ,(‘! ) |
| Deputy Zoning C: issioner of
| Baltimare County)

Zoaing Commissioner The Petitioner submitted several pictures indicating the following area

dwelling, dwelling to offic

. office building, com-

mercial or retail steres, traffic, and parking lots for the various buildings.

fover)

=. S, Swartraldar, Jr., E8qe
Septasber 17, 1972

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE = 3
an alley and thet parking by the methed indicated on the site plan could
fal savers sccidant sizuition. Aside From that fact,

McA o>

snly csuse 2 potent 5
CONBULTING Norman P, Herrmann 1¢ would be impassible for the patitfoner-ts properly scresn h's parking ¢
ENGINEERS Fred F. Micmiran Septanber 27, 1972 ares for the residents traveling to and fro_within this residential ares. -
T G e Wl AR WAL Y Tt 901/ B20:0000 | Wmealy Fooutan The only nossible solution thet I can see to da & proper ameunt of Lo
Paui 8. Smaton porking for this use would necessitate the removal of the existing gerage o
Structurs and the constructtion of 4 small parking Tot that is properly . [
ENROR TE NN | nig Ss Swetivmlder, Jro, E3q,, 4nd has adequate entrences to this site,
DESCRIPTION i 13 210 & Redaod stret
« Ui {Baltimore, Meryland 21202 s patition 13 accepted for f1ling on the dete of the enclosed

¥ Thi
filing cortificate. Notice of the hesring dats and time, which will be

. = uENPERS REx Specisl Exception Patition hald not T4ss than 30, nor more than 90 days after the dats on the Fi14

LOTS | AND 2, BLOCK M, "ANNESLIE", SOUTHEAST CORNER OF YORK ROAD Ttem 46 cortificate, vill ba forwardsd to you In the nesr future. o
CABAR i Oscar J. Schosphe = Patit]

AND ANNESLIE ROAD, NINTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY . e . . Moy Aral g yoves

T R semmuentor | 0ear ne. Schosphes

MARYLAND,

" Advisory Commities has reviewsd the plans submittec
with the abovs referenced petition has made an on site field
inspection of the proparty. The following comments sre s result of

this review and inspection,

TOTE ROADS Counns

| Ly

rman,
This in for Special Zoning Advisory Committes

The subject proparty fs located on the southesst cornar of

York Road and Anneslie Rosd, 1n the 9th District of Baltimore County,
This attractive R 16 proparty {3 currently imoroved with » two

story brick dwalling that {s currentlv'=ing used #5 & rasidence

and » dentist offi The property ' .self i well maintained and
wall shrubbed, It {s directly scross the strmet from amather
twosstory brick dwalling and Annesite Road {3 fmaroved with attractive
{restdantial lomes, Locust Irive, which I3 @ ‘9 foot alley, paratlels
York Roud at the resr of this nroperty. [he opnosite side of York
[Road 45 fmoroved with an of Fice bullding and parking ares. Curh and
gutter exists along York Rrad a.d Anneslie Road st this lacation.
ISuh]«t petition {3 accented for Filing, however, this Coorittee finds
the -roposed sarking ares totally unsccentahle s it would rmcuire
jcars to back off the ubject proserty onto Locust Crive, infs is in
{diract conflice with tne saltimare County Loning Regulations. As 13
nointed out by the petitioner's encinear, the require-ent for off street
inarking doss mot Anoly to sronertiss with less then SO0 square foet
of flaar aras, ‘ewsvsr, the site nlan (ndicates sia sarking sances
sre provided, inclucing two in an sxlsting srrane, Ne fael that off
streat parking I3 of the ut=ast frortance an office buildine in
ithis area, and the nasd for off sirest sirking is evidesced by &
leursory glance at the amsunt of on strest sarking thrt currestly
lexists in this nefghborhood because toa many of fices and shoaning
Facilities have been comstructed in this ares without providing

the proper amount of Jarking.

Beginning for the same at the Intersection of the southeast side

of York Road and the southwest side of Annaeslie Road, fifty feet wide, as shown

on the "Map of Anneslie" recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County
in Plat Book W.P.C. 7, page 40, running thence binding on said southeast side

af York Road, (1) 513’ 52' W 50, 00 feet, thunce along the dividing line between

Lots 2 and 3, Block M, as shown on said plat, (2) § 71* 59' E 125,00 feet, thence

along the northwast aide of the twenty foot alley shown on said plat, (3) N 18° 52'

E 50, 00 foet, thence binding on the southwest side of Anneslie Avenun herein

refazred to, (4) N 71° 59' W 125.00 feet to the place of beginning.

Cantaining 0. 1435 of an acre of land,
Being Lots 1 and 2, Block M, as shown o1 the "Mup of Anneslie” Wa cannat ignare the fact that Locust Orive fs fn reality an

the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book W.P.C. 7, page 40,

;
SIS /1. 0 || Rppesnm———r. 1 ) %! R
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{5 Tten #L6 I
Balriuorr Gounty, Margland f Property Mwner: Oscar J. Schoepke 3
Bepartment OF Public Warks |
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING |
I, MARYLAND 21204

Maryisnd . T
'Department of liansportaton P

Duvi M. Fisher
State Wignuay Asministration

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSQN. MARYLAND 21204

Paps
Septenbe s 21, 1972

Storn Draine: (Cont'd) DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING Septesber Ik, 1572

EugEnE J. Curroo. PE Wi T, MELEER 4

York Road (¥d, hS) iz a State Road. Therefore, drainage requirements
omecron serury vaarne enae

as they affect the road come under the jurisdiction of the State Hiphway
Administration.

September 21, 1972 i

Mr. 5. Eric Dilienna
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #LS (1977-1973)
Property Owner: Oscar /. Schoepke
S/ES York Road, S/MS of Annesle Road

Tho Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary
or p-mn-m) to prevert oresting any muisances or dasgan to adjacent
2 f surface watera, Correction
of any problem m.:p. may yesult, due to improper grading or improper
installation of dratnage facilifies, would be the full responsibility of i
the Petitianer. 1

. S, £r|= Mnu-u

=o-t1 Shrice mmn,
Towson, Meryland 2120k

Ret ITEM 4§
T A :;‘:-n--; Sept. 5, 1972

Schosple
Lnuth-u S/E York Road (Route 45)
M of Anneslis Rosd 3
::oum Zaning: l.l. 16 g

September 18, 1972

Mr. 5, Eric DiNenna

Prasant Zoning: D.R. Water and Sanitary Sewer: Zoning Comnissioner oposed Zaning: Spac.
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for professional = County 0ffice Builring Tor professimmal DFFice Slég.
of fice hxlld!px Fublic water supply and sanitary sewerage are availabla snd servi-y this Towson, Maryland 21204 Bfstrict . - No. Acrast 0.135
District: $th Mo, Aores: 0.1435 property. 3 i £
Ro: (tem b6 - ZAC - September 5, 1972 3 ;i
Lear ¥r. Difianna: Very truly yours, Property Owner: Oscar J, Schoeple Daar e, DiNennsr
York Road S/W/S of Anneslie Road
The following comsents are furnished in repard to the plat submitted to <R—- i s, 2 Special exception for professional office building 2
this office for roview by the Zoning Advisory Comnittee in connection with the . District 8§ The subject plan indicates no access to the St Iliom-sn thare- -
subject item, LLSVORTH N, DIVER, P.E. fore, the Administration makes no recuirements and has no comssnt. i
Chiaf, Buresu of Enpineering Dear Mr. DiNenna:
1 ghuays: 1
END:BAM: FeR: 85 The following problems were noted at this site. >

York Road (M4, L5) is a State Roadj therefore, all improvements, inter-
sections and entrances on this road will be subject to State Highway
Adainistration requirnmonts,

ce: Dorwin E. Grise

1. The proposed entrance to the parking lot is 36' wide and
County Standards set a maximum driveway width of 30'.

Very truly yours,

Charles Las, Chief

et Ky § Devalopment Enginsering Sectis
Annaslte Road, an exdoting County street is improvad with o Zi-foot 2.1 2 "“-‘"1”" Sheat | 2. To use the parking lot, vehicles must back out onto Q £
closed-type roadway crosssection on & S0-foot right-of-way. No further NEEAT Locust Brive. ' 3 EARRL O S
86 Tax rw % bye John E. Meyers

highway inprovements ere required.

Locust Drive, a recorded residential drive recently regarded by the

Gounty (1968) as & 20-Toot allsy, requires improvement to conform with

Itimore County Standards. Such improvement including any necescary offsite
revertible slops easements will be required in connection with any grading
or bullding pormit application. Construction or reconstruction of any side-
walk, curb and gutter, entrance, etc. required in connection with the further
development of this site would be the full responsibility of the Petitioner.
Locust Drive 18 postad "ona-way" south bound.

The entrancs locations ame subject to approval by tho Department of
Traffic Engineering, and shall be constructed in accordance with Baltimsre
County Standards,

Storm Drains:

The plan does not indicate any easement for a 2hi-inch ctorm drain depicted
as traversiny & portion of this lot, It is the responsibility of the Petitioner
to ascertai. and clarify such easement risnts os exist through this property.

A drainage and utility sasement is required ia .onnection with any publie
irainage system or portion thereof.

Baltimore County Fire Department

Towson. Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zonin
Baltimore County Office Building

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLANL 21204

——BavLTiMmore County, M ARYLAND
DepartMENT OF HEALTH———

September 14, 1972

DONALD J. ROOP, M., MPH.
BaruTY Erate ans cowery sairn orcen

3. This area has parkina problems and to eliminate parking
would cause a hardship on the neighborhood.

HSF:nc

BALTIMORE COUNTY

A. V. Guimby
Acting Director

M. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissionar

Very truly yours,

7*“7&?’ 79“"

Traffic [nglnelf Asmci-u

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Soprember 18, 1972

CLa s Asst. Davalopsent Engineer 3

= W15

~SNING UePARTMENT

| E

PO, Box 717 | 300 Wes Praston Stree!, Baltimare. Marylang 21203 2

-— 3

BOARD OF EDUCATION _;
OF BALTIMCRE COUMTY ‘

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: September 5, 1972

Mr. S. Eric Dillenna
Commissioner

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Towson, Maryland 21204 L s ERC DiNENA Zoning Advisory Committes -
P — M 1 Acting 7 Crmnissionss Office of Planning and Zoning ] ..
n: Mr. Chairman Mr. 5. Eric DiNemna, Zoniug Commissionar i Goven Obes Bullios | b1t oe County Office Building He: Item f6 ZUC meting of Septencer 5 1°72 i
Zoning Advisory Committee Office of Planning and Zoning Eoiliee T Morylano 21204 ! Property Owner: oacu- J. Schoep! §
County Office Building i owsans ° Lovation: S/B/S York R, s/ws of Anneslie Rd.

Re: Property Owner: Osgar J. Shoeple
Location:  5/E/S York Road, S/W/S of Anneslie Road
Iten No. 46 Tussday, September 5, 1972

Gentlimen:

Zoning Agenda

Pursuant to your request, the referenced proverty hna been surveyed
by this Bureau and the comments below marke | with a are applicabl
and required to be corrected or incorporated into ﬂ'll Hnal plans for
the property.

L I 1 an ayﬂnnu for the re!erenud. property are required and
1 be located at intervals of feet along an
lpprnved road in accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Wnrks,

€ ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,
€ ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

e Ill.ll.u! allowe ire r
The 1 be made to comply wnn all nwllubln parts
of the Mre Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.
€ x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Pire Protection Association Standard No. 101
'"The Life Safety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.
€ ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
( ) 7. The Fire Preventisn Bureau has £~ comments at this time.

.
joted and
Approved: Z(

ann renp
Special Insp:ction Division

Reviewer:

puty Chie.
Fire Prevention Bureau

nls
4/25/12

Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 46, Zoning Advisory Committes Meeting
September 12, 1972, are as follows:

Property Owner: Oscar J. Schoeple

Location: S/&/S York Road, S/W/S of Anneslie Road

Present Zoning: D.R. L

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for profe:
office bullding.

1onal

Dimtrict: 9
Mo. Acres: 0.1435

Since metropolitan vater and sewer are available, no
health hazard anticipa

Very truly yours,

]
/N N
omas H. Devliin, Director
BUREAU CF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

HVB:imné

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 146, Zoring Advisory Commiitee Meeting, Septamber 5, 1972,

are as follows:

P Ownen Oscar J. Schoeple
I.nm:zu S/E/S York lod, SAW/S of
Present Zoning: D.

Anneslie Rood

Proposed Zorng: spc.nl Exception for professional office building

District: 9
Mo. Acres: 0.1435

Scremning must be provided for the proposed paiking area.

Very truly yours,

John L. Wimbley

Plonning Specialist Il

Project Planning Division
Office of Planning and Zoning

ut Zoming: DeR. 1
St sp.gm Bxception for professional office building

Proposed Zaning &

Distrist: 9
No. Acres: 0.1L35

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student popalation

1

WPlA W. Hiok Fetrovich
Flold Representarive

Hirman doas
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. OI*CE OF

[ e 3
i CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICA'
SALTIMORE COUNTY. MAT TLANE B @ i TION
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE | _I Dw@ E M&@ f &
§ 1022
[ TOWSON. MD. 71204 UoimER 23 - 1972
Hr . ok S oper A1 1970 i TS 15 TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement wis
Ll Ryl il : THISISTO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of pebllshed fo THE JEFFERSONEAN, & weckly uewspaper privisd
2 Hacaan. £ : i Dinet
. i I ., ensckucemts
o -Io:' ”:;;-I'l'griv:d z::l-: east corner af York and Anneslie Roads. o1 3altimore County and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md.,
. ) . okx-.one Lime. mmcesteresm before the....Abh ...
Patition for Spacial Exception for Office Bullding. was inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, = weekly newspaper published ".—’.“-.‘_:'L:‘L& 5
5 s Boss dayof __ Novesher , 10_12_, the fixst publication
Petitioner - Oscar J. Schoepke A g
In Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for one  amenDeNE by BB
: . Mary o =y Iy appearing on the. .. ]9 __.day of....Octeber .
9th District § weeldh before the  23dayaf  October 19 Ahatisto say, the same m-”l-‘.:o. 5 72
wnl gide of fhe twenty 3,
HEARING: Honday, November 6, 1972 (1:00 ~.H.) £- wasinseried In the Issuey/ol  Qctober 19, 1972, ?‘r.“.‘l.;'_k.:..“-
heroim raterves t 3
W15 et b L
P ikning 41438 of an wery o
e o 1 tad 3, e .
ation Is consistent with those locations recommanded by s - Cost of Advertisement, §...
ning Buard for convarsion of existing duellings te 7":" r..uhujg"".,_‘
However, we share the Department of Traffic Engineering's % -~ - s 5.
cancern over the gener: k of parking In the neighborhood, as s STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine. P Sy et
well as the potential traffi- hazard presanted by cars backing 5.5:,?._.._“ g Ta” . Wervnaei
Orive. 4 Pubity Sotring: Revm 184, Couniy
onto Locust Drive . aqﬂ:ﬂ Ty
The parking lot should also ce screened from the dwellings nearby. u",ﬂ"""‘""'m 1, — Teom
rgi ot 190 P M. By..... e o B e of
If the proofs of Sec. 50i,' are met, any constriction or modifications 2 o ot 13, ——
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